

Republic of the Philippines Provincial Government of Davao del Norte

PROVINCIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

INVITATION TO BID AFTER FAILED BIDDINGS NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT FOR GOODS

Ine Provincial Government of Davao del Norte, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites PhiliGEPS registered suppliers to submit bid proposals in a duly sealed envelope together with the bid security for the hereunder project under negotiated procurement

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte now invites bids for the procurement of goods by lot:

Lo	Bid No.	P.R.	PhilGEPS	R.O.	Description	ABC	Rate
1	20221858B	2021100787	8523829	PEO - 2ND	PROCUREMENT OF PUMPBOAT (MOTORIZED BANCA) W/ KATIG W/ PAINT, OPPAP, DDN AND IGACOS LOGOS AND COMPLETE ACCESSORIES AND FISHING NET FOR LIMAO, PEÑAPLATA/SAMAL DIST. IGACOS, DDN	1,430,000.00	5,000.00
2	20221859B	2021100788	8523840	PEO - 2ND	PROCUREMENT OF PUMPBOAT (MOTORIZED BANCA) W/ KATIG W/ PAINT, OPPAP, DDN AND IGACOS LOGOS AND COMPLETE ACCESSORIES AND FISHING NET FOR TAMBO, IGACOS, DDN	1,430,000.00	5,000.00
3	20221860B	2021100763	8523855	PEO - 2ND	PROCUREMENT OF PUMPBOAT (MOTORIZED BANCA) W/ KATIG W/ PAINT, OPPAP, DDN AND IGACOS LOGOS AND COMPLETE ACCESSORIES AND FISHING NET FOR KINAWITNON (BABAK DIST.) IGACOS, DDN	1,430,000.00	5,000.00

The Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion. Post-qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be conducted.

All particulars relative to Screening of Bid Security, Performance Security, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulation (IRR).

The complete schedule of the activities is listed, as follows:

ACTIVITY	DATE/S
Issuance of Invitation to Bid	March 15, 2022
Opening of Bids	March 22, 2022, 9:00am
Address	2nd Floor PGSO Bldg., PGSO Conference Room

The Provincial government of Davao del Norte assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of the Bid.

MR. DENNIS B. DEVILLERES, LL.B.

Provincial Economic Enterprise Development Officer BAC Chairperson

8/20/2020

DRAFT

ASTRACT NO.